Original rule filed April 30, 2001, effective Sept. 30, 
2001. For intervening history, please consult the Code of State 
Regulations. Amended: Filed Oct. 3, 2025.

PUBLIC COST: This proposed amendment may cost state agencies 
or political subdivisions an estimated twenty-five thousand seven 
hundred dollars ($25,700) in the aggregate.

PRIVATE COST: This proposed amendment will not cost private 
entities more than five hundred dollars ($500) in aggregate.

NOTICE TO SUBMIT COMMENTS: Anyone may file a statement 
in support of or in opposition to this proposed amendment